FORM PTO-1 ::95	09-16-2	2002	IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ▼			•	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	102223	216	tached orig	ginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):			address of re	eceiving party(ies):	
WILLIAM F. BEACOM	6-10-02	Name: _E:	LLIOTT F	NERGY SYSTEMS, INC.	
α	9,12	Internal Ad	dress:	01	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach				165	
3. Nature of conveyance:		***************************************		<u> </u>	
☑ Assignment □	☐ Merger	Street Add	ress: <u>2901</u>	S.E. MONROE STREET	
☐ Security Agreement □	Change of Name		STUA	RT, FL 34997	
Other		City: STU	ART	State _{FI} ZIP:3997	
Execution Date: VINE 7,	2002	Additional nar	me(s) & addres	s(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):				
If this document is being filed together w	ith a new application, the	e execution date	of the applica	ution is: June 7, 2002	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	· · ·	B. Patent No.(s)			
10165876	Additional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes 😡	l No		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	correspondence ed:	6. Total numb	er of applicati	ons and patents involved: 1	
Name: <u>NOrman Friedland</u>					
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$	
		☐ Enclos	ed		
		💂 Author	ized to be ch	arged to deposit account	
Street Address: 11300 U.S.	Highway One	8. Deposit ac 06200	count numb		
City: No. Palm Beach State:	FI. ZIP: 33408	(Attach dup	licate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)	
06/19/2002 LINELLER 00000200 062000 1016587	DO NOT LISE	THIS SPACE			
01 FC:581 40.00 CH					
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and beli of the original document.	et, the toregoing inform	nation is true and . ⁄l	a correct and	any aπacned copy is a true copy	
	116	Jr. 0/1.	,	10.2143	
Name of Person Signing	_ Ullman	Signature	V*		
		Total	number of page	s comprising cover sheet: 3	
				PATENT	

REEL: 013277 FRAME: 0163

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No	
Filing Date	,

VIA RID als 6/1/02

WHEREAS, I, WILLIAM F. BEACOM, of 18010 VIARIO, JUPITER, FLORIDA, have invented certain improvements in VANE AND METHOD OF CONSTRUCTION THEREOF identified as Attorney Docket No. N975, and described in a patent application executed by the undersigned on the date(s) set after the signature(s), being owner(s) of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, ELLIOTT ENERGY SYSTEMS, INC. Stuart, Florida, a corporation of the State of Delaware (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned does (do) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree(s), without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has(have) hereunto set his(their) hand(s) and seal(s) on the date after his(their) signature(s).

WILLIAM F. BEACOM

6/7/02 Date

> PATENT REEL: 013277 FRAME: 0164

State of	FLORIDA
County of	of MARTIN

) ss: STUART

		wiw.				
The foregoing	instrument was					
June	, 2002, by WII	LIAM K. BEA	COM, who	{} is pers	onally kr	nown to
me, or {} has produced	Vanc and Me	Hod of Constr	uction as ide	entification	and who	did not
take an oath.	THEREOF .					

SEAL



RECORDED: 09/09/2002

MARGARET V. MERTON.

Typed Name:

Title: Notary Public

Commission No.: 2/12/2006.

Commission Expires: Doogo891

PATENT REEL: 013277 FRAME: 0165